NEW YORK =

Resolution/Résolution
Resolution No.46/1 Rev1
Meeting No.: 3

Date: 16 May 2019

Resolution on Election of the 46th Staff Council Executive Board

The 46th Staff Council,

Recalling the provisions of Article 6 of the Statute of the United Nations Staff Union, which defines the role, composition and election procedure for the UNSU Executive Board;

Recalling also that, by virtue of the same article, all three members of Leadership are exofficio members of the Executive Board;

The Staff Council hereby,

Decides to elect the following members of the 46th Staff Council to serve on the UNSU Executive Board:

Secretary: Sherif Mohamed
Assistant Secretary: Sarah M'Bodji
Treasurer: Jaime Garreta
Assistant Treasurer: Michelle Rockcliffe
Rapporteur: Coralie Tripier
Assistant Rapporteur: Shirley Abraham

Instructs the Secretary to transmit the present resolution to the ASG for Human Resource management and to each of the elected Executive Board members' Department Heads for purposes of time release;

Further instructs the Leadership to issue a Broadcast to all staff announcing the composition of the Executive Board.

Adopted	YES
For	8
Against	0
Abstention	0